NZXT

H500i / H500

MID-TOWER

T

CAM

POWERED

—~—

EXPLODED VIEW

VISTA EXPLOSIONADA

1

TOP DUST FILTER

11

FRONT I/0

CLEARANCES AND SPECIFICATIONS

2 E MEDIDAS Y ESPECIFICACIONES Motherboard Support ATX, Micro-ATX, Mini-ITX | Monaepxiavarepurckoitmnarsi — ATX, Micro-ATX, Mini-ITX
VUE EN ECLATE 2 12 DEGAGEMENTS ET SPECIFICATIONS 2.5” SSD Support 2+1 /1A TBEPAOTENbHbIX HAKONWTeNel 2,5"  2+1
EXPLOSIONSDARSTELLUNG TOP EXHAUST FAN SMART DEVICE (H500) ABSTANDE UND TECHNISCHE DATEN 3.5”HDD Support 2+1 LA KECTKIX AMCKOB 3,5 2+1
VEDUTA IN ESPLOSO 3 ' SPAZI NECESSARI E SPECIFICHE GO Clearance. 25 o A paetioropoteccopa 325
A A earance mm
VISTA EXPLODIDA . DIMENSOES E ESPECIFICACOES Cable Management 19-23mm OpraHu3aLyis KabenbHbIX crctem 19-23mm
TPEXMEPHOE NMPENCTABJIEHUE NETATTEN TOP RGB LED STRIP TEXHWYECKUE XAPAKTEPUCTUKMN 1N 3A30PbI CPU Tower Cooler 165mm Kyniep npoLieccopa 165mm
o & A 7 ! o
% Ei) 1 3 i % pon ,r; Front Radiator 60mm [MepepHuin pagyatop 60mm
% 4 ZEE E3
=45 R 4 RIGHT METAL PANEL 18 BB 5 # 1% Placas base admitidas ATX, Micro-ATX, Mini-ITX | OIE2E X2l ATX, Micro-ATX, Mini-ITX
B 49 R REAR EXHAUST FAN 5 25 22 1R 1% Unidad de estado slido de 2,5”  2+1 2.5" SSD 2+1
5 \ Unidad dediscodurode35”  2+1 35" HOD §+1
Ranuras de expansion 7 2y &8
PSUDUSTFILTER Distancia de seguridad para GPU 325mm GPU 7+24 325mm
6 Administracion de los cables  19-23mm # 0| Eg %‘ 2| }Igézimm
R Disipador de la CPU 165mm CPU =2 mm
VERTICAL GPU MOUNT (H5000) 14 Radiador frontal 60mm 2% 2trofjolH 60mm
7 FRONT RIGHT DUST FILTER Cartes mére prises encharge  ATX, Micro-ATX, Mini-ITX | ¥ % —AR— FHHR— K ATX, Micro-ATX, Mini-ITX
SSD2,5” 2+1 2.5"SSDH AR — 2+1
Disques durs 3,5” 2+ 3.5"HDDH# R — b~ 2+1
LEFT TEMPERED GLASS SIDE PANEL 210MM 460MM i —— 2 AU ;
15 Longueur du GPU 325mm GPUZ U7 T2 R 325mm
Gestion du cablage 19mm 7T DEE _ 19-23mm
8 FRONT BOTTOM DUST FILTER ®e0e [c]) oe0e 0@ Radiateur du processeur 165mm CPUY =7 - JIUTIVR 165mm
SSD TRAY 16 P [] ® o Radiateur avant 60mm TJRVEIVI-E— 60mm
9 CHASSIS & g 0 IE Motherboard-Unterstiitzung ~ ATX,Micro-ATX,Mini-ITX | E4&52#5 ATX, Micro-ATX, Mini-ITX
2,5-Z0ll-SSD 2+1 2.5"SSDXz #5 2+1
CABLE BAR o o 3,5-Zoll-Festplatte 2+1 3.5"HDD#% 2+1
17 Erweiterungssteckplatze 7 i 7
10 ° E] GPU-Abstand 325mm GPU [E)EE 325mm
CABLE BAR RGB LED STRIP (H500i) FRONT COOLER BRACKET Kabelverwaltung 19mm GHEE 19-23mm
q CPU-Kiihler 165mm CPU Be7AgR 1B BE 165mm
b EEECINE N (L] Vorderer Kiihlkorper 60mm BUE AR 60mm
B ~
) : ) ) X o . N ° ° ‘ ~ Scheda madre supportata ATX, Micro-ATX, Mini-ITX | sz ATX, Micro-ATX, Mini-ITX
1. Filtro superior 1. Filtre a poussiére du haut 1. Top Filter 1. Filtro superiore 1. Filtro de topo 1. BepxHuit dpunbTp 1. & ZH 1. & T (LA 1. EEEW 1. bEpEA L = @ ® SDD 2.5” PP 241 25'SSDLIE 241
2. Ventilador de escape superior 2. Ventilateur en extraction du haut 2. Lufter fur Luftauslass an Oberseite 2. Ventola di scarico superiore 2. Ventoinha de exaustao da parte superior 2. BepXHUil BbITAXHOIN BEHTUNATOP 2. e Hi 7| 2. by THET 7Y 2. NEHSE 2. [REMFE A B BT e | o3 = HDD 3.5" 241 3.5"HDDZ1E 241
3. Tira LED RGB superior 3. Bande LED RVB du dessus 3. RGB-LED-Streifen an Oberseite 3. Striscia LED RGB superiore 3. Tira de LED RGB da parte superior 3. BepxHsaa cBeToanoaHas neHta RGB 3. &CHRGB LED 2EE 3. hy7RGBLED Z h ) v 3. &k RGB LED XI5 3. JBER RGB LED f&1% o R e @ N] o Alloggi.d’espansione 7 ] 7
4. Ventilador de escape trasero 4. Ventilateur d'échappement arriére 4. Lifter fiir Luftauslass an Riickseite 4. Ventola di scarico posteriore 4. Ventoinha de exaustao traseira 4. 3apHWi1 BLITAXKHON BEHTUNATOP 4. 0 Hi7|H™ 4, VT7HET T 4. EHSE 4. BHEERRER 72 @] Spazio necessario alla GPU 325mm GPU 5B 325mm
5. Filtro de polvo de la PSU 5. Filtre a poussiére du bloc d'alimentation 5. Netzteil-Staubfilter 5. Filtro polvere alimentatore 5. Filtro de p6 do PSU 5. Mbinesoit GuALTP 6noka NUTaHUA 5. PSU BIX| ZH 5. PSUZZA T LA — 5. PSU BrLidig=s 5. EIRULFERRFH R = o Gestione dei cavi 19mm HEEE 19-23mm
6. Soporte vertical para GPU (H500i) 6. Support vertical GPU (H500i) 6. Vertikale Grafikkkartenhalterung (H500i) 6. Supporto Verticale per GPU (H500i) 6. Apoio vertical para GPU (H500i) 6. BepTukanbHas ycTaHoBKa Bugeokaptbl (H500i) 6. =% GPU O+2E (H500i) 6. /N\—F ¥ JLGPUT > k (H500i) 6. BT REELEM (H500i) 6. EXIHREE#AR (H5000) P L o L o Dispersore di calore CPU 165mm CPU ZZh 2255 165mm
7. Panel de vidrio templado lateral izquierdo 7. Panneau latéral gauche en verre trempé 7. Hartglasfenster links 7. Pannello laterale sinistro in vetro temperato 7. Vidro temperado do painel lateral esquerdo 7. IleBas 60KOBas NaHeb 113 3aKaneHHOro CTeKna 7. A= 23 Q2| Afole T 7. YA RBBIEH S R/SRIL 7. EMIARAEHIBIR 7. ZRBR{ERIBENR Radiatore frontale 60mm AIEEEE 60mm
8. Bandeja unidad de estado sélido 8. Plateau SSD 8. SSD-Fach 8. Cassetto SDD 8. Tabuleiro de SSD 8. JIOTOK Ansl TBePAOTENbHbIX HaKoNMTenei 8. SSD Eg|0] 8. SSDhL A 8. FEEse 8. EHZE
9. Barra de limpieza 9. Barre pour la gestion des cables 9. Reinigungsleiste 9. Barra di gestione dei cavi 9. Barra de limpeza 9. Marens Clean sweep 9. 7|0|2 2| vt 9. 7 U—VREE 9. BBARIR 9. IBiRREIR ) N Placa-principais suportadas  ATX, Micro-ATX, Mini-ITX
10. Tira RGB LED de la barra de cableado (H500i) 10. Bande LED de la barre cache cables (H500i) 10. Kabelleisten-RGB-LED-Strip (H500i) 10. Barra cavi della Strip Led RGB (H500i) 10. Barra para cabos com fita de LED RGB (H500i) ~ 10. LED-nexta RGB-noacBeTky Ha KabenbHoii nnakke (H500)  10. #[0| S Bt RGB LED £ E & (H500i) 10. 7 —7JL/N\—RGBLEDR k) w7 (H500i) 10. ¥PLA44RRGB LED T2 (H500i)  10. E4R1#1RRGB LED f& % (H500i) SSDde 2,5" 241
11. E/S frontal 11. E/S avant 11. E/A an der Vorderseite 11. 1/0 anteriore 11. E/S frontal 11. Pa3bembl cnepeau 11. M®H /0 11. 7a> ~1/O 11. Al 1/O 11. BIF 1/0 HDD de 3,5” 2+1
12. Dispositivo inteligente (H500i) 12. Smart Device (H500i) 12. Smart Device (H500i) 12. Dispositivo intelligente (H500i) 12. Dispositivo inteligente (H500i) 12. UnTennekTyanbHoe yctpoiictso (H500i) 12. AOE EX| (H500i) 12. A% — FT7/84 Z (H500i) 12. EBAERE (H500i) 12. BEEE (H500i) Ranhuras de expansao 7
13. Panel metalico derecho 13. Panneau métallique droit 13. Seitliche Abdeckung rechts aus Metall 13. Pannello destro in metallo 13. Painel de metal direito 13. Mpasas MeTanAnuecKas naHenb 13. RS HE Y 13. AU A REE/SRIL 13. BMNEER 13. GRIEEE U w Folga paraa GPU 325mm
14. Filtro antipolvo delantero derecho 14. Filtre a poussiére avant droit 14. Staubfilter vorne rechts 14. Filtro antipolvere frontale destro 14. Filtro de p6 do lado direito da frente 14. MepeaHui Npasbii BO3AYWHbIA GUALTP 14. @ 2% ©x| ZE 14. 7Y b54 MR MT 4 ILB— 14. BIARBMRELF Al # Gestao de cabos 19mm
15. Filtro antipolvo delantero (bajo) 15. Filtre a poussiére avant (dessous) 15. Staubfilter Unterseite vorne 15. Filtro antipolvere frontale inferiore 15. Filtro de p6 do fundo da frente 15. MepeaHmit HWKHINA BO3AYWHDIN GUALTP 15 H SHEH HA| ZE 15. 7AY bR MLATZbT 4L B — 15. BIAREEDRA L Dissipador de CPU 165mm
16. Chasis 16. Chassis 16. Gehause 16. Chassis 16. Chassi 16. Kopnyc 16. MAl 16. ¥ v —¥ 16. #F& Radiador frontal 60mm
17. Soporte del refrigerador frontal 17. Support du dissipateur avant 17. Kihlerhalterung an Vorderseite 17. Staffa raffreddamento anteriore 17. Suporte da ventoinha frontal 17. KpoHLWTeiiH nepepHeii cMcTembl OXNaxAeHns 17. A 22 2af2l 17. 70V ) —=5=T37 v b 17. Al 2 HIgR 228
CO M PO N E N T L I ST A. Tornillo de apriete manual de 6-32 x 6 mm Instalacion de ranuras de extension A. BUHT ¢ 6apauwkom 6-32 X 6 MM Pa3bemoB pacimpenms S MART D EVI C E ( H 500 i) CONECTORES DE VENTOINHA - Trés conectores de ventoinhas para trés canais. Para conectar ventoinha adicionais, utilize os divisores
B. Tornillo de apriete manual especial de 6-32 x6 mm  Panel lateral, soporte de fuente de alimentacién y bandeja para unidad de disco duro B. CneuvanbHbiii BUHT ¢ 6apaiukom 6-32 X 6 Mm BokoBas naHesnb, KPOHLITENH 4N1A UCTOYHIKA NUTAHNA, IOTOK ANA XKECTKIX ANCKOB PORTS para ventoinha incluidos.
LISTA DE COMPONENTES I(Z:) ]I"g:::“g gz)g%oznfgdn?rﬁ—sz xomm ::z::{:g:g: g: :: :Jl::;];ebda(::gr{:\esr;t:l:ti:?gn de la unidad de disco duro de 3,5" ([:) g::l :-ZCZT:rSpr:;HbM G32x6mm 5‘;::222 ;C;Toe;::ti:;:;“;:l yCTaHOBKa XeCTKOro ncka 3,5" DISPOSITIVO INTELIGENTE FAN CONNECTORS - Three Fan connectors for three channels. To attach additional fans, use the included fan splitters. ’c:‘l?;a;ﬁ\g:me”o conector de ventoinha com & pinos no disor para ventoinha seré a ventoinha priméria. Nao misture ventoinhas PUIM
LISTE DES COMPOSANTS E. Tornillo M3 x 5mm Instalacién de la unidad de disco duro de 2,5" ' E. BUHT M3 x 5 Mm YcTaHoBKa XecTKoro ancka 2,5" APPAREIL INTELLIGENT mg:sﬁg;@fﬁ;&sg\g{e?&r vc\mz; zﬂzgﬂ: ft?:esﬁgitst:rRV;gluﬁi;:e porlljn;i:)yuflzn(;gongg; n:;:rp(‘;\li'\lﬂ ?E:ngt_gltrr‘ufeagr?art Device. If you Nota: Para usar a reducdo adaptavel de ruido inteligente da CAM, vocé deve conectar a ventoinha da CPU ao dispositivo inteligente.
KOMPONENTENLISTE F._Tomnillo KBS x 10 mm Instalac]?n delventilador F BMHI KB5 X 10 Mm Yeraroska BenTMnATOpa SMART DEVICE chooée to do this, you w)i,ll need to disable the CPPU Fan warningin yol’J)r/motherboard’s Blo)é settings. -y Se vocé escolher fazer isso, sera necessario desabilitar o alerta da ventoinha da CPU nas configuragées BIOS da placa-mae.
ELENCO DEI COMPONENTI (e SprGlar Sl i T il alo gl s N GREIEE PR baztios kalarepbilckoullXe] DISPOSITIVO INTELLIGENTE c N e inai s trins vi CONECTOR RGB DE LED - Uma tira de LED & intregrada a parte interna do gabinete. Conecte as faixas de LED HUE+ adicionais pelo
H. Separador de posicionamiento 6-32 x 6.5+4 mm  Instalacién de la placa base H. MosnumoHmpyiowwan cToitka 6-32 X 6.5+4 MM YCTaHOBKa MaTepUHCKO Nnatbl RGBLED CONNECTOR - One LED strip is integrated inside the case. Connect additional HUE+ LED strips via the end connector located - ; L . -
LISTA DE COMPONENTES I. Llave para separadores Instalacion de la placa base I, TaeuHbI Knioy YCTaHOBKa MaTepUHCKOIA MnaTh! DISPOSITIVO INTELIGENTE on the bottom LED strip. To connect Aer RGB, connect directly to the RGB LED connector. conector final localizado na parte inferior da faixa de LED. Para conectar o Aer RGB, conecte diretamente o conector LED RGB..
CNMNCOK KOMMOHEHTOB J. Brida para cables Administracion de los cables J. KabenbHbiit xomyT OpraHu3auus KabenbHbIx cUCTEM WHTENNEKTYAJNIbBHOE YCTPOWCTBO POWER CONNECTOR - Connect to the power supply to power on the smart device, fans, and LED strips. (L:é)[l;lECTOR DE ALIMENTAGAO - Conecte a fonte de alimentagao a alimentagao do dispositivo inteligente, as ventoinhas e as faixas de
No 22 Note: D t 't while PC i . -
j’; S ? ;: ’:‘ ? oE :gjl 42 ote: Do not connect while PC is powered on Nota: Nao conecte enquanto o computador estiver ligado.
& on X—=—hrTN . . . -
ar s LED CONNECTOR CONECTORES DE VENTILADOR - Tres conectores de ventilador para tres canales. Para conectar ventiladores adicionales, utiliza los
= PRI
= P A. Vis & serrage a main 6-32 x 6 mm Installation des emplacements d'extension A. LH|LEAF 6-32 x 6mm g = =N | E': Z; li & cables bifurcadores para ventilador incluidos. Pasbembl BeHTUNATOPOS - Tok paabemaﬁsenmnnmpos AIA TPEX KaHaroB. HT0Gb! MPUCOEAMHITL AOTIONHNTENbHbIE BEHTUMIATOPI,
THE B. Vis & serrage & main spéciale 6-32 x 6 mm Panneau latéral, Support d'alimentation électrique, Plateau disque dur B. £ L{H|LEAL 6-32 x 6mm APO|E T2, MRS S &K E2i3l, HDD E20| grrE LY 2 yn°H @A ! Nota: El primer conector de ventilador con 4 patillas del cable bifurcador para ventilador sera el ventilador principal. No mezcle BOCMO/Ib3YVATeCh Pa3BETBUTEIbHbIMY KabensaMi ANA BEHTWIATOPOB (B KOMNNEKTe). .
C. Vis hexagonale 6-32 x 6 mm Installation de l'alimentation électrique C. SZfLEAL 6-32 x 6mm THAS ST 2| ventiladores PWM y de 3 patillas. Mpumevativte. MepBbiii 4-KOHTAKTHbIN Pasbem PasBeTBUTENbHOTO KabenA NpeAHasHaveH ANA OCHOBHOTO BeHTUNATOPa. He ucnonbayiite
D. Vis 6-32 x 5 mm Installation de la carte mere, installation du disque dur 3,5” D. LFAF 6-32 x 5Smm OiHEC HX], 35 5tE £2t0jH HX| : Nota: Para utilizar la reduccion de ruido adaptativa inteligente de CAM de la forma mas eficaz, debes conectar el ventilador de la CPU al PWM 11 3-KOHTaKTHbIE BEHTWIIATOPbI Ha OAAHOM Kakane. .
A Thumb screw 6-32 x 6mm F screw kB5 x 10mm E. Vis M3 x5 mm Installation du disque dur 2,5” E. L}AF M3 x 5mm 256te £2tojE d : dispositivo inteligente. Si decides hacerlo, deberas desactivar la advertencia del ventilador de la CPU en la configuracion de la BIOS de Mpumevatie. 15 MAKCManbHO SGEKTUBHOrO MCMONb30BAHINA MHTE/NIEKTYANIbHOI GyHKLVM 3AaNTUBHOTO LyMOnoAasneHs CAM
X2 x16 F. Vis KB5x 10 mm Installation du ventilateur F. LFAF KB5 x 10mm o "X ! la placa base. Heo6X0AMMO NoAKMIUNTL BeHTUNATOP LIM K MHTenneKTyanbHOMy yCTPONCTBY. ECiv Bbl pelunTe 3T0 cienaTh, Heobxoaumo bynet
G. Entretoise 6-32x 6,5 + 4 mm Installation de la carte mére G. 2AHEQT 6-32 x 6.5+4mm OEEE HX| 1 e : f tard : : e : OTK/IoUMTL NpeaynpexaeHue BeHTunaTopa LM B HacTpoiikax BIOS maTepuHcKoii nnatbl.
Installed x2 Installed x8 xR —w : N ABC QI g C A H CONECTOR LED RGB - Hay una tira de LED integrada en el interior de la caja. Conecta tiras LED HUE+ adicionales mediante el conector *
RREARS B0 S My i = AT R TN T adoes e, o g oA penan 1) gt cimar s o m7es i Toftosrs fornr e e
N J. Attache-cable Gestion du cablage J. 7[0[ £ E}O| AHolg He| L T e — - Egl:iCeTE:DDE ALIMENTACION - Conéctalo a la fuente de alimentacion para alimentar el dispositivo inteligente, los ventiladores y las CBeTOF[VIOAHOMF))I pa3‘be);lll)?(RGB). y u AVOA . Al » NMOACOA PAMY!
3 o o o | - . . ; ; Pasbem nuTanms - YTo6bl BKTIOUUTL UHTENNEKTYaNbHOE YCTPOCTBO, BEHTUAATOPbI 1 CBETOAVOAHBIE NIEHTbI, TOAKIIOUNTE UX K 610Ky
. ° o Nota: No I t it L P t .
B Special thumb screw 6-32 x 6mm G Standoff 6-32 x 6.5+4mm L DQ :z z :: = ota: No o conectes mientras el PC esté encendido nutaHuA. Mpumeyarme. He nogkniovaiite, ecnn MK BknioyeH.
X5 X9 NZXT g ® o ) : : . ) "
Tnstalled x5 @ Installed x8 @ A. Randelschraube 6 — 32 x 6 mm Installation von Erweiterungssteckplatzen A. YRR O v }gEﬁﬁ [E] B Vo Jo o N FAN 1  POWER S;:zigf;ziraiVENTlLATEUR Trois connecteurs de ventilateur pour trois canaux. Pour installer d'autres ventilateurs, utilisez les B AUE 3 A DS DRROD, 2t AU W 37ho] W AUE USLICL /2 WS X722 HA|SEDH ToE B ABD|EE AISOHIAS.
s ielle Ré - i i 2 REIN T PR AL - ) ) ) ) ) HAE = k" x 2 3 e B8
Accessory Box x0 Accessory Box x1 g stﬁl:;:i?;nhdrzfsz?ggegi 53,‘“2;,(6 mm flzltt;r;?lliigf:[gt?;ﬁtellhaltemng’ Festplattenfach g %%;g%) Rizo oz b HDDELAE:EH - 4 o BTK Remarque : le ventilateur branché au premier connecteur de ventilateur a 4 broches du répartiteur de ventilateur est le ventilateur ft‘:‘ g\;; Eliﬂg :Ng?; ci;‘f 3:@ ;Tjﬁ HQ;LEEMA%‘RL!;;;W&U guné j%:é%f;@u D;%‘:slﬁ)'; BLICH CPU S ADLE ZX|0f GG
D. Schraube 6 - 32 x5 mm Motherboard-Installation, 3,5-Zoll-Festplatteninstallation D. <Y —R— R¥EE - 35HDDEER P ° ° ° principal. Ne pas brancher les ventilateurs PWM et les modéles & 3 broches sur le méme canal. o i cof BIoS A0 A e b2 SHOF & A olaLich == = e =S
C H E. Schraube M3 x5 mm 2,5-Zoll-Festplatteninstallation P E. 25HDD#EE 0 L T fsd Remarque : Pour profiter au maximum du éme de réduction i igente de bruit du CAM, vous devez relier le ventilateur de votre EG% Ef‘ii;l BILOHS) %Eﬂﬂ ;;;L; ;:%O?AIL;LOWELMHL?E?;’O\Mirj‘:r;uﬂ;;lﬂé 20 /X[ AT HUE|E &) £} HUE+ LED AEZS O
Hexagon screw 6-32 x 6mm Position standoff 6-32x 6.5+4mm F. Schraube KB5 x 10 mm Lufterinstallation F. J7UEER PSU T — processeur au Smart Device. Dans ce cas, vous devrez désactiver l'avertissement d'absence de ventilateur du processeur dans les - e ome =T < L = AR = FISHE S0 T ==EE =
X X1 G. Abstandhalter 6 - 32 x 6,5 + 4 mm Motherboard-Installation G. A4 > R4 76-32x6.5+4mm <Y —R— REER paramétres BIOS de votre carte mére. ;E::JHJ i“i Aex: :G';E;{TE;"MEEEB L?jﬁizﬂ i“F EE:L%MQH ae masin
Installed x4 Installed x1 H. Abstandhalter 6-32x 6.5+4mm positionieren _ Motherboard-Installation A. m%“ﬁ.;ﬁ_ﬁﬁ 6-32x6.5+4mm A Egz% MB CONNECTEUR LED RGB - Une bande LED est intégrée au boitier. Connectez d'autres bandes LED HUE+ via le connecteur situé sur la Z?-?&jejoﬁ?ﬁ'555‘?»‘&2226?;(“5;5”"{' LED 2EZ0| HAZ STYUICE
Accessory Box x@ Accessory Box x@ I Abstandhalter-Schlissel Motherboard-Installation L A8 RET LT XY —R— bande LED inférieure. Pour connecter Aer RGB, branchez directement au connecteur LED RGB. S PC T M= sR0= Be = AL,
’ ﬁ @ @ J. Kabelbinder Kabelverwaltung Jor=Tnsq 7T NEER J CONNECTEUR D'ALIMENTATION - Branchez & l'alimentation pour alimenter le Smart Device, les ventilateurs et les bandes LED. _ . N _ .
| Remarque : ne pas brancher lorsque Lordinateur est sous tension I7A%5 8 -300F v AAAIEIOOT 7YY AABY FT - BIOT 7 ERY MBI - HEOT 7V RTY v 2 EEBLTCES L -
—_— ’ . E LT VARATYYADBHINAEY T TV ARI AT IARY T T UIZBYET cBLF Y RICPWM I 7V E3EV T 7 VERESBAV T ES L -
D screw 6-32x 5mm | standoff wrench SMART DEVICE LUFTERANSCHLUSSE - Drei Liifteranschliisse fiir drei Kanale. Weitere Liifter konnen tiber die im Lieferumfang enthaltenen MDA L) CEHLER SRR 31l CPUT 7 A7~ b7/ AR DUTADY &7 - T B8l <A
x21 x1 A. Viti a testa zigrinata 6-32 x 6 mm Installazione alloggi d’espansione A. $5fiRIRL 6-32 x 6mm IR The Smart Device connects to your PC via a single internal USB 2.0 connector. To enable control of the Smart Device, download Lufter-Splitter angeschlossen werden. ~ FOBOSHET U 7> O z;,% ‘?éMgt\&j ) i? . - . . . e
Installed x@ Installed x@ B. Vite a testa zigrinata speciale 6-32 x 6 mm Pannello laterale, staffa alimentatore, cassetto HDD B. F#I1EHEIE22 6-32 x 6mm M, BRZ 22 and install CAM from camwebapp.com. Hinweis: Der erste 4-polige Lifteranschluss am Lufter-Splitter ist der primére Lifter- PWM und 3-polige Lifter diirfen nicht iiber RGBLED = 1‘7 2 - 7.1‘@ LEDZ + 1w 72‘7*?79’»%:' ERTULEY iLUDU) HUE+ LEI? AMYyFE RIALEDR MY vy FI2H BTV KO
Accessory Box x21 Accessory Box x1 C. Vite esagonale 6-32 x 6 mm Installazione dell’alimentatore C. "R 6-32 x 6mm LR . L . L . . . . denselben Kanal kombiniert werden. R0 2 TEELTIEEL - AerRGB #1479 %12(& ~ RGBLED 247 & ICHEEGL TEE 0
3 Eld ti teligent ta a tu PC mediant tor USB 2.0 int P t Lcontrol del d t =8 &) o - N >
D. Vite 6-32 x 5 mm Installazione della scheda madre, installazione HDD 3.5” D. #24% 6-32 x 5mm 3.5 BRTE FifiesE Eldispositivo inteligente se conecta a tu PL mediante un unico conector -0interno. Para activar el control del dispositivo i weis: Fii . ; o : ' ’ - " . WEIXI L -AI—bFAAR TPV LEDZ MY v FICBREHRAT 51005 BRICEEL T -
I l & Hinweis: Fir den effizienten Einsatz der intelligenten Adaptive Noise Reduction am CAM sollten Sie den CPU-Liifter mit dem Smart . e N
E. Vite M3 x 5 mm Installazione HDD 2.5” E. 9842 M3 x 5mm 25 AR inteligente, descarga e instala CAM desde camwebapp.com. ; : o0 - e ) : " v i PCOBRAH > ORIGEEL KL T EEL -
B " 5 i o o . N . . . . . e Device verbinden. Sie miissen dazu die CPU-Lifterwarnung in den BIOS-Einstellungen des Mainboards deaktivieren. = o -
E . F. Vite KB5 x 10 mm Installazione della ventola F. #222 KB5 x 10mm ZRENFB Le Smart Device se connecte a votre PC via un seul port USB 2.0 interne. Pour activer le Smart Device, veuillez télécharger CAM RGB-LED-STECKVERBINDER - Ein LED-Streifen ist in das Geh . iert. Wei HUE+ LED-Streifen ko iber d
Screw M3 x 5mm J Cable tie G. Dist = 6-32x6.5+4 TRetalEE dell Fed d G. BIAE 6-32 x 6.5+4mm TRz b -LED- - |n. -Streifen ist in das Gel ause.lntegnert. eitere .+ -Streifen kénnen tber den . i A ' — . =5 . . s .
- emanziaore X mm nsta‘iazione ce ascnecamacre i 3 £ sur camwebapp.com. Endverbinder am unteren LED-Streifen angeschlossen werden. Weitere Aer RGB kénnen direkt Giber den RGB-LED-Steckverbinder R - =PRSS - BT =18 - RERGSMIRE - BEmEHOR GRS
x12 X H. Distanziatore 6-32 x 6,5 + 4 mm Installazione della scheda madre H. BB S5 6-32 X 6.5+4mm EREE Das Smart Device wird iiber den internen USB 2.0-Anschluss mit Ihrem PC verbunden. Um die Steuerung des Smart Device zu angeschlossen werden. 8 ’ i RESL LS 4 HNEELBATENS - €F—EEBZRE PWM 3 5K -
Accessory Bo Acosssory Bo / !J gg;‘gtr;er:,li:,?mam” g:;;g::.ggie:;lila scheda madre .IJ ggﬁ%ﬁ? 2“&;}% aktivieren, einfach CAM iiber camwebapp.com herunterladen und installieren. STROMANSCHLUSS - SchlieBen Sie das Netzteil an, um das Smart Device, die Lifter und die LED-Streifen einzuschalten. AT EANMEER CAM WESREEEMISIRINAE - BRIZSY CPU NSEHEI SRR E L - MFBEFRAHY - BAI%E TR BIOS R EH PEEMA CPU NBES -
Accessory Box x12 Accessory Box x10 % ) P - = Il dispositivo intelligente si collega al PC tramite un connettore USB 2.0 singolo interno. Per abilitare il controllo del dispositivo, Hinweis: Nicht anschlieBen, wahrend der PC eingeschaltet ist. ;G‘;;EE E;Q%# LEDﬁZ‘E%zEJ@LE?D Lii%;a%@g!m XI5 LARIEERIEEISN HUE+ LED T - SEHR Aer RGB - INEIIEIRE RGB LED 5k -
scaricare e installare CAM da camwebapp.com. K 7/;\ - IERE ‘ “s & -~ NS B
0 dispositivo inteligente se conecta a seu computador por um conector USB 2.0 interno simples. Para habilitar o controle do CONNETTORIVENTOLE - Tre connettori ventole per tre canali. Per fissare le ventole aggiuntive, utilizzare gli splitter ventole inclusi. i L BT BB IR -
dispositivo inteligente, baixe e instale o CAM em camwebapp.com. Nota:il primo connettore ventole con 4 pin sullo splitter ventola sara la ventola principale. Non mischiare ventole PWM e ventole a 3 pin R _ N I — . N o
A. Thumb screw 6-32 x 6mm Extension slots installation A. Parafusos borboleta 6-32 x 6 mm Instalacao das ranhuras de extensao A. FEHEIRAA 6-32 x 6mm mAEZE P ¢ B v ; nello stgsso canale. P P princip P AR - —ERSEERN=EREEM - ARERRIMES - BEAMHNRE RS -
B. Special thumb screw 6-32 x 6mm Side panel, Fan bracket B. Parafusos de borboleta 6-32 x 6 mm painel lateral, suporte da fonte de alimentacéo, tabuleiro de HDD B. R EIEREIR4A 6-32 X 6mm iR, BRZR WHTennektyanbHoe ycTpoiicTeo TIOAKIIIOUAETCA K MK yepe3s BHyTpeHHNI nopT USB 2.0 [1nA ynpasneHna nHTeNNeKTyanbHbiM yCTPOACTBOM Nota: per utilizzare in maniera pid efficace la riduzione del rumore adattiva di CAM, si consiglia di connettere la ventola CPU al #it BRASBE LNE—B4 HHEREEEEEIERR - A2ER—EEETER PWM 8 3 $HHES -
C. Hexagon screw 6-32 x 6mm Power supply installation C. Parafusos hexagonal 6-32 x 6 mm Instalagao da fonte de alimentagao C. 75 AR 6-32 X 6mm ZEER 3arpyauTe u ycrarosuTe CAM ¢ caiira camwebapp.com. dispositivo intelligente. Se si sceglie questa opzione, & necessario disattivare lawiso relativo alla ventola CPU nelle impostazioni BIOS i HBUBRBROSTER CAM WETERRIBINE - G CPU BBSENRERER  SEmSY - CURFMERITBIOS BEPH CPU
D. Screw 6-32 x 5mm Motherboard installation, 3.5 hard drive installation D. Parafusos 6-32 x 5 mm Instalacao da placa principal, instalagao da unidade de 3,5" D. gé 35 6§6§§§ EWIRTE O ADHE FX|& £ L% USB 20 7HHEIS S3f PCO| HZELICE A0HE FX|2| H0f 715 AH8SH2{ Y camwebapp.comdIA| CAMS della scheda madre. ’ BREE -
E. Screw M3 x 5mm 2.5 hard drive installation E. Parafusos M3 x 5 mm Instalagao da unidade de 2,5" E. 2% M3 x 5mm 2.5 TEf: CIRREstD MX|SHAUAIL - L . . . A . . RGB LED {258 - {352 —1£ LED B1E - BIBEES LED BISMITIE5E - BIoEEEESMY HUE+ LED 1B/ - 23581 Aer RGB - HEIZERS
F. Screw KB5x 10mm Fan installation F. Parafusos KB5x 10 mm Instalag&o da ventoinha F. $2%% KBS x 10mm ZHERF 22— R FAA A% B USB20 945 & 15T PC SBEL £ « 27— P54 REEHF (=14 - camwebapp.com i 5 CAM % & CONNETTORE LED RGB - Una striscia LED & integrata nel case. Collegare i nastri LED HUE+ aggiuntivi al connettore finale posizionato RCB LED 1575 - el i @ i C A £
G. Standoff 6-32 x 6.5+4mm Motherboard installation G. Separadores 6-32 x 6,5+4 mm Instalagéo da placa principal G. filE 6-32x 6.5+4mm EiR%E P O RLTA YR el LT R ! : sulnastro LED inferiore. Per collegare la ventola Aer RGB, collegarla direttamente al connettore LED RGB. _ )
H. Porsition standoff 6-32x 6.5+4mm Motherboard installation H. Separadores 6-32 x 6,5+4 mm Instalag&o da placa principal H. BIAE B2 22 6-32 X 6.5+4mm FiReE s - DN S, N SO CONNETTORE DI ALIMENTAZIONE - Collegare l'alimentazione per accendere il dispositivo intelligente, le ventole e i nastri LED.
I. Standoff wrench Motherboard installation I. Chave para separador Instalacéo da placa principal I WEEGSRF B2 e BEEREBIT S USB 2.0 #LIEHEIITAYIT B - 2REFHEAELE - M camwebapp.com T#F %% CAM » Nota: non effettuare il collegamento se il PC & acceso.
J. Cable tie Cable managment J. Bracadeira para cabos Gestao de cabos J. R mEER BRERBZB AN USB 2.0 BEREHTEN - SEHHEBRE - B X camwebapp.com F#li£3 CAM -




CABLE CONNECTIONS

DISCO DE ADMINISTRACION DE CABLES
CONNEXIONS DES CABLES
KABELVERBINDUNGEN

COLLEGAMENTI DEI CAVI

LIGAGOES DE CABOS

NOAKIOYEHUE KABENEW

BUTTONS AND I/0

BOTONES Y E/S

BOUTONS ET E/S

TASTEN UND E/A

PULSANTI E I/0

BOTOES E E/S

KHOMKWN 1 PA3BEMbI BBOLA/BbIBOJA

PANEL REMOVAL

EXTRACCION DE PANEL
RETRAIT DU PANNEAU
BLENDE ENTFERNEN
RIMOZIONE DEL PANNELLO
REMOCAO DOS PAINEIS
CHATUE NAHENN

CABLE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

SISTEMA DE GESTION DE CABLES
SYSTEME DE CABLAGE
KABELMANAGEMENTSYSTEM

SISTEMA DI GESTIONE DEI CAVI
SISTEMA DE GERENCIAMENTO DE CABOS
CUCTEMA NPOKNALKM KABENEN

MOTHERBOARD INSTALLATION

INSTALACION DE LA PLACA BASE
INSTALLATION DE LA CARTE MERE
INSTALLATION DER HAUPTPLATINE
INSTALLAZIONE DELLA SCHEDA MADRE
INSTALAGAO DA PLACA PRINCIPAL
YCTAHOBKA CUCTEMHOW NNATbHI

POWER SUPPLY INSTALLATION

INSTALACION DE LA FUENTE DE ALIMENTACION
INSTALLATION DE L’ALIMENTATION
INSTALLATION DER STROMVERSORGUNG
INSTALLAZIONE DELL’ALIMENTATORE
INSTALACAO DA FONTE DE ALIMENTACAO
YCTAHOBKA UCTOYHUKA MUTAHUA

Hole a7 HE 2 1/0 e A A Aolg mal AlAH OtEEE X HABIEA MK
F—T LB RV E LT 1/0 NFILOEY L T=TLRED AV RV RT A Y —R—RORkH
o 9% ZHEAM /0 T E AR BEEERG EL S
e ®EA1/0 BB E R BEEEAG THIRZE
FAN CABLE CHANNEL M
Hop_LeD+ — [J[] —— PWR_LED+ Ll | 123 4 5 6 .0
HDD_LED- —| [ ][] — PWR_LED- ] | I'U “ : . T
> |
ES PWR_SW [T | > m 8-PIN CHANNEL
| S ©0 0
] | L] |
FRONT PANEL CONNECTOR 1. HDD LED 1. LED HDD 1. HDD LED
2. Microphone Input 2. Ingresso microfono 2. %4Y
3. HD Audio Output 3. Uscita audio HD 3. HDA =T« #
4. USB3.1Gen 1 4. USB3.1Gen 1 4. USB3.1Gen1
5. Power LED 5. LED alimentazione 5. /87 —LED
6. Power switch 6. Interruttore d’alimentazione 6. BRAA v F
1. LED de unidad de disco duro 1. LED do HDD 1. HDD LED D
2. Entrada de micréfono 2. Entrada para microfone 2. ERMNEA
3. Salida de audio HD 3. Saida de audio HD 3. BEEMELH 57
4. USB3.1Gen 1 4. USB3.1Gen 1 4. USB3.1Gen1 = ~
4 o 5. LED de alimentacién 5. LED de alimentagéo 5. SBIBLED ‘
[ 6. Interruptor de encendido 6. Interruptor de alimentagéo 6. BRAR
=)
< 1. Témoin disque dur 1. VHpMKaTOp ecTkoro Ancka 1. HDD LED e
[a] 2. Entrée micro 2. Pa3bem Ans NOAKIOUEHNA MUKPOGOHA 2. EREEA °
T 3. Sortie audio HD 3. 3ByKoBOVi BbIXOA HD 3. BESERL 0
4. USB3.1Gen 1 4. USB3.1Gen 1 4. USB3.1Gen1
5. Témoin d’alimentation 5. WHankatop nutaHua 5. ®IFLED
6. Interrupteur marche/arrét 6. Bbikniouatens nutaHuA 6. EIREE IMPORTANT!
Install the PSU with the fan facing down.
1. Festplatten-LED 1. HDD LED
USB 2.0 USB 3.1 GEN 1 HD AUDIO 2. Mikrofoneingang PCERE
3. HD-Audioausgang 3. HD 2C|e &8 24-PIN CABLE AND
[L-': g:ﬁizgﬁfgs g %S;li 3LVQDGen1 SMART DEVICE CABLE CHANNEL
6. Netzschalter 6. TRl 290X
INSTALACION DE LA TARJETA DE EXPANSION INSTALACION DE LA UNIDAD DE DISCO DURO INSTALACION DE LA UNIDAD DE DISCO DE ESTADO SOLIDO HAZLO TU MISMO: SOPORTE PARA REFRIG[ERADOR LiQuiDo )
INSTALLATION DE LA CARTE D’EXTENSION INSTALLATION DE LECTEUR HDD INSTALLATION DU DISQUE SSD SUPPORT DE REFROIDISSEMENT LIQUIDE A ASSEMBLER VOUS-MEME
INSTALLATION DER ERWEITERUNGSKARTE HDD-LAUFWERKSINSTALLATION SSD-LAUFWERKSINSTALLATION WASSERKUHLUNG MARKE EIGENBAU
INSTALLAZIONE DELLA SCHEDA D'ESPANSIONE INSTALLAZIONE DELL'UNITA HDD INSTALLAZIONE DELL'UNITA SDD SUPPORTO PER DISSIPATORE A LIQUIDO FAI-DA-TE
INSTALACAO DA PLACA DE EXPANSAO INSTALACAO DA PLACA DE EXPANSAO INSTALACAO DA PLACA DE EXPANSAO SUPORTE A REFRIGERACAO LIQUIDA DIY )
YCTAHOBKA MJATbHl PACWUPEHUSA YCTAHOBKA XECTKOTO JUCKA YCTAHOBKA TBEPAOTEJIbHOTO HAKOMUTENA NOAJEPXKA CAMOCTOATENbHOW CBEOPKU XUAKOCTHOW CUCTEMbI OXJTAXAEHUA
A FhE M K| HDD Ez2tole MX| SSDE 0o 2 M X% DIY =44 28 XY
hEH— FOEE HDD% & SSD (& K&V —Z—ZHEO DIY
TREZE HDD W& L% SSD EmmELRE DIY BixZHEZSH
i S Bz SSD %k DIY KAX%iE
UNSCREW THE THUMB SCREW

HORIZONTAL GPU MOUNT

VERTICAL GPU MOUNT

VERTICAL MOUNT

HORIZONTAL MOUNT

The Cable Bar could support up to 150mm tall tube reservoir with M4 screws

The bottom Panel could support D5 or DDC pump mount with M4 screws

La barra para cables podria soportar un depésito de tubo de hasta 150 mm de alto con tornillos M4
El panelinferior podria soportar el montaje de una bomba D5 o DDC con tornillos M4

La barre de gestion des cables peut supporter un réservoir d'une hauteur maximale de 150 mm avec des vis M4
Le panneau inférieur peut supporter un montage de pompe D5 ou DDC avec des vis M4

Die Kabelschiene bietet Platz fiir einen bis zu 150 mm hohen Rohrbehélter mit M4-Schrauben

Die untere Abdeckung bietet Platz fiir eine D5- oder DDC-Pumpenhalterung mit M4-Schrauben

La barra dei cavi supporta un serbatoio tubolare alto fino a 150 mm con viti M4

Il pannello inferiore supporta il montaggio della pompa D5 o DDC con viti M4

A barra de limpeza pode suportar um reservatério de tubos alto de 150 mm com parafusos M4

0 painel inferior pode suportar montagem de bomba D5 ou DDC com parafusos M4

Ha Ka6enbHyio naHenb MOXHO yCTaHaBNNBaTb TPyGUaThIil pesepByap BbICOTOM 10 150 MM C MOMOLLbIO BUHTOB M4
Ha HuxHIot0 NaHenb MOXHO ycTaHaBnyeatb Hacoc D5 nnu DDC ¢ nomoLbto BuHTOB M4

#0|E Hh= M4 LEALZ Z[Of 150mm &0[2] RE 882 XX|2 = UELICH

StEt T2 M4 LIALE D5 = DDC BE OR2ES X X2 4 AL Ch

T=TIN=T M4 F 2 ABRAI0MM DF 2 —THAKE VI EZABUENDHY FT -

R B LSFIVIZIE - MA ST T D5 E21EDDC AR Y TEMU M T 2 4B B Y FT -

LRI M4 IR LT BIR 150 AN S SRR

JEERETR SIS M4 88223255 DS 5 DDC SRZ2%

IBAAZIER M4 9844 - SILSTIERES 150mm BEKE

JEEBETIRGE R M4 884 - 1238 D5 5 DDC REZ24HE

FAN AND RADIATOR SUPPORT

COMPATIBILIDAD DE VENTILADORES Y RADIADORES
PRISE EN CHARGE DES RADIATEURS ET VENTILATEURS
LUFTER- UND KUHLER-UNTERSTUTZUNG

SUPPORTO VENTOLE E RADIATORE

SUPORTE PARA VENTOINHA E A RADIADOR
COBMECTUMBIE PAJUATOP VI BEHTUNATOP

o 8l 2tClofol e X

WHo 7> HL070T—4

REMAMABIH

BB AN AL B 28R

RADIATOR MODE FAN MODE

REAR

1x 120mm
TOP
1x120mm
1x 140mm

FRONT
1x 120mm
2x120mm

The screws shown will \
be provided within you N
liquid cooler packaging. N

FRONT
2x 120mm
2x 140mm

HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES

ABAEMRRTER

Part Name / ER 2R

Lead Mercury Calcium Hexavalent Polybrominated ~ Polybrominated
(Pb) (Hg) (Cd) Chromium Biphenyls Diphenyl Ethers
# * ® (Cr(v1) (PBB) (PBDE)
N 2% S ZR AR
PCBA & Components
PCBA iR £t ) ) )

Connector
BEER
Cables
22

Metal Structure
ERENHE

Plastic Structure
BREMHE

Fans

Coating & Finish
AR

Packaging Material
BRREPTR

Paper and Printed Material
MR ENRI@

O O O @€ O O O e e
O O 0 O 0O O o O ©
O O 0 O 0O O o O ©
O 0o 0O O O O O O
o 0O O O O O O

O 0O O O O O O

Key / ER

Indicates toxic and hazardous substances in all homogeneous materials of the stated part is below the
O limit requirement of SJ /T 11363-2006 standard.
ERZNBSASYREZBEMBNISRM R DI SBI97ES)/T 11363-2006t0 EMEHREBEKRMUT -

Indicates toxic and hazardous substances in all homogeneous materials of the stated part is within
the limit requirement of the European Restriction of Hazardous Substances Directive 2011/65/EC

[ (the "RoHS Directive).
FRENBEBEEYREZE TRV R PR S B HS)/T11363-20064 7 £ PHIREE K - 2EE
KERARBKERGIMEEENEEEENRNTRER -

REGULATIONS

€ CES

This personal computer case with the smart device is tested to comply with FCC standard, Australian standard
and EU EMC Directive (2014/30/EU)

CAN ICES-3(B) / NMB-3(B)
This Class B personal computer case with smart device complies with Canadian ICES-003

Cet étui pour ordinateur personnel de classe B avec dispositif intelligent est conforme a la norme NMB-003
du Canada

NZXT WARRANTY

I.Warranty Length

NZXT computer cases, temperature meters, fans, accessories, and cables carry a 2 year warranty from the
date of purchase for parts and labor. Any replacement product will be warranted for the remainder of the
warranty period or thirty days, whichever is longer. Proof of purchase is required for warranty service.

1. Who Is Protected
The Warranty covers only NZXT products purchased by the original consumer from authorized NZXT retailers.

1ll. What Is Covered

Please note that our warranty is not an unconditional guarantee. If the product, in NZXT's opinion,
malfunctions within the warranty period, NZXT will at its discretion repair or replace the product that is
equal or greater in value depending on supply. The warranty does not cover any NZXT product that was
damaged due to accident, misuse, abuse, improper installation, usage not in accordance with product
specifications and instructions, natural or personal disaster, or unauthorized alterations, repairs or
modifications.

Our warranty does not cover the following:

Any product or serial number/warranty sticker modification applied without permission from NZXT. Any
damage that is not a manufacturing defect. Damage, deterioration or malfunction resulting from accident,
abuse, misuse, neglect, fire, water, lightning, or other acts of nature, unauthorized product modification or
failure to follow instructions included with the product. Repair or attempted repair by anyone not
authorized by NZXT. Shipping or transport damage (claims must be made with the carrier) Normal wear and
tear. NZXT does not warrant that this product will meet your requirements. It is your responsibility to
determine the suitability of this product for your purpose. Removal or installation charges. Shipping
charges. Any incidental charges.

IV. Exclusion Of Damages (Disclaimer)

NZXT's sole obligation and liability under this warranty is limited to the repair or replacement of a defective
product at our option. NZXT shall not, in any event, be liable for any incidental or consequential damage,
including but not limited to damages resulting from interruption of service and loss of data, business, or for
liability in tort relating to this product or resulting from its use or possession.

V. Limitations Of Implied Warranties

There are no other warranties, expressed or implied, including but not limited to those of merchantability or
fitness for a particular purpose. The duration of implied warranties is limited to the warranty length
specified in Paragraph I.

VI. Local Law And Your Warranty
This warranty gives you specific legal rights. You may also have other rights granted under local law. These
rights may vary.

VII. To Obtain Technical Support.
If you have already referenced your product owner's manual and still need help, please visit
support.nzxt.com for details and contact information.

VIIl. For Warranty Service.
In the event that warranty repair or replacement is necessary, NZXT will request and you must provide proof
of purchase (store receipt or invoice) in order to receive warranty service. For

North American Customers:

Within the first 60 days after purchase, please return your product (or for power supplies

installed within our enclosures, just the failed power supply) to your dealer or reseller for a replacement. If
the product is still within warranty and you can no longer return it to your dealer, please contact NZXT
Customer Support (support.nzxt.com) for assistance and instructions. NZXT will not accept returns
without prior approval and an RMA number.

In Europe:

Within the first year after purchase, please return your product (or for power supplies

installed within our enclosures, just the failed power supply) to your dealer or reseller for a replacement. If
the product is still within warranty and you can no longer return it to your dealer, please contact NZXT
Customer Support for assistance and instructions. NZXT will not accept returns without prior approval.

Global Customers (Outside North America and Europe):

If your product needs to be returned or repair within the warranty period, please do so

through the retailer or distributor from whom you purchased the product. If you can no longer return the
product to your dealer, please contact NZXT Customer Support for assistance. Please note, proof of
purchase from an authorized NZXT retailer is required for ALL warranty servicing.

Warranty terms for all NZXT products sold to Australia.

Our goods come with guarantees that cannot be excluded under the Australian Consumer Law. You are
entitled to a replacement or refund for a major failure and or compensation for any other reasonably
foreseeable loss or damage. You are also entitled to have the goods repaired or replaced if the goods fail to
be of acceptable quality and the failure does not amount to a major failure' (NZXT Corporation, 13164 E.
Temple Ave., City of Industry, CA 91746, USA TEL: +1-800-228-9395) Please contact the shop you purchased
from to receive prompt service. If the dealer refuses to offer the service, please contact us at directly at
support.nzxt.com

® Visit support.nzxt.com for information on warranty coverage and service

o Visite el sitio Web support.nzxt.com para obtener informacién sobre la cobertura y el servicio de la garantia.
® Visitez support.nzxt.com pour les informations de la couverture de la garantie et du service.

e Informationen zu Geltungsbereich und Service der Garantie finden Sie unter support.nzxt.com

e Visitare il sito support.nzxt.com per informazioni sulla copertura e sul servizio della garanzia.

o Visite support.nzxt.com para obter informacdes sobre a cobertura da garantia e assisténcia

o Moapo6Hyto MHPOPMaLMIO 06 YCIIOBUAX rapaHTUNHOTO 06CYXKIBaHUA CM. Ha Beb-caliTe support.nzxt.com
o ©HZ HQIQt M| A0]| CHet XbM|EH LHE-2 support.nzxt.comS & ERSHIA|L

o RAFHBED & U —ERICET 21BE|WIC DL\ TIE ~ support.nzxt.com C7 IV AL TLES L -

54515 support.nzxt.com TR REEEFMRSHWER

#BaAfE support.nzxt.com 7 #ERREHEMNEZRENR

SUPPORT AND SERVICE

Support and service

If you have any questions or problems with the NZXT product you purchased, please don’t hesitate to
contact us using our support system. support.nzxt.com

Please include a detailed explanation of your problem and your proof of purchase. For comments and
suggestions, you can e-mail our design team, designer@nzxt.com. Lastly we would like to thank you for
your support by purchasing this product.

For more information about NZXT, please visit us online. NZXT Website: nzxt.com

Soporte y servicio

Si tiene preguntas o problemas con el producto NZXT que usted comprd, no dure en ponerse en contacto
con service@nzxt.com y suministrar una explicacion detallada de su problema asi como su prueba de
compra. Puede hacer consultas sobre piezas de repuesto en support.nzxt.com. Para comentarios y
sugerencias, escriba un mensaje de correo electrénico a nuestro equipo de disefio: designer@nzxt.com.
Gracias por comprar un producto NZXT. Para mas informacion acerca de NZXT, visitenos en linea. Pagina
web de NZXT: nzxt.com

Support et service

Si vous avez des questions ou des problémes avec le produit NZXT que vous avez acheté, n’hésitez pas a
contacter service@nzxt.com avec une description détaillée de votre probléme et votre preuve d’achat. Vous
pouvez aussi commander des piéces de remplacement auprés support.nzxt.com. Pour les commentaires et
les suggestions, envoyez un email a notre équipe de design, designer@nzxt.com. Merci d'avoir acheté ce
produit de NZXT. Pour plus d'informations sur NZXT, visitez notre site Web. Site Web de NZXT : nzxt.com

Kundendienst und service

Falls Fragen oder Probleme beziiglich Ihres NZXT-Produktes auftreten, wenden Sie sich bitte mit einer
detaillierten Problembeschreibung und Ihrem Kaufbeleg an service@nzxt.com. Ersatzteile kénnen Sie
unter support.nzxt.com anfragen. Kommentare und Anregungen senden Sie bitte per designer@nzxt.com
an unser Designteam. Vielen Dank, dass Sie ein NZXT-Produkt erworben haben. Weitere Informationen iiber
NZXT erhalten Sie im Internet. NZXT-Webseite: nzxt.com

Assistenza e servizio

In caso di dubbi o problemi con il prodotto NZXT acquistato, non esitate a contattarci utilizzando il nostro
sistema di assistenza. support.nzxt.com

Includere una spiegazione dettagliata del problema e la prova di acquisto. Per commenti e suggerimenti,
siete pregati di inviare un messaggio al nostro team di progettisti, all'indirizzo: designer@nzxt.com. Infine,
vogliamo ringraziarvi del vostro supporto con l'acquisto di questo prodotto. Per altre informazioni su NZXT,
visitate il nostro sito. Sito NZXT: nzxt.com

Assisténcia e manutencao

Caso tenha questdes ou problemas com o produto NZXT adquirido, ndo hesite em contactar-nos através do
endereco service@nzxt.com fornecendo a explicacao detalhada do seu problema e a prova de compra.
Podera solicitar pecas de substituicdo através do endereco support.nzxt.com. Para comentérios e
sugestoes, contacte a nossa equipa de design através do enderego de e-mail, designer@nzxt.com.
Obrigado por ter adquirido um produto NZXT. Para mais informacdes acerca da NZXT, visite-nos online.
Web site da NZXT: nzxt.com

Cnyx6a nopaepKKn 1 06cnyKnBaHuA

B ciiyyae BO3HMKHOBEHMA BOMPOCOB WM HEVCMPABHOCTE B NProbpeTeHHbIX Bamu npofayktax NZXT obpaluaiitecs no
appecy: service@nzxt.com ¢ NOAPOBHBIM OMICaHKeM NPOGIEMbI 1 MOATBEPXKAEHVEM MOKYMKIL. O HANMYNN 3aNyacTeil MOXHO
y3HaTb, 06PaTUBLLMCH NO aApecy: support.nzxt.com. 3ameyaHna v NPeAIOKEHNA OTNPABNANTE B aApec HaLLen rpynmbl
paspabotunkos: designer@nzxt.com. bnarogapyim Bac 3a nokynky npoaykta NZXT. Bonee noapo6Has nHdopmaLus o
komnaHun NZXT npeacTaBneHa Ha Halumx BeG-caiitax. Be6-cant NZXT: nzxt.com

H

EERTES
TTH NZXT HE0t st B2 E= M7t AS B2, GAte] X2 A|2 & (support.nzxt.com)S AFE S
2SR,
EHE RtMS] 7|=stn 7o SRS MESHYUAIR. oA & O Ateto] Alg A YA A Eof

designer@nzxt.com2 2 O|H| ¥ 2L YA, OFX|Y |52 TYst0] GALE SRS FMAM ZAFRLICH
NZXTO| CHa RPAIS| 2aiDt REtelez YRS AR, NZXT

FR— P BETH—ER
BASNELANZXTORRICEY 6 CERE - FREE - BBEOHAS S CBAOIRERAT - CEELEC
service@nzxt.com# T UL £ - I MmIEsupport.nzxt.comF THBRC LS « CERS LU TREGEME
5tF — L ~ designer@nzxt.com FT A —LEREL TSV - NZXTERZ CEBAVLEEELTHYNE S TIVET
o NZXTICBS S 27#M0E - 1 v 2 —FRy b ED Dz THA FETELZEL - NZXT D = T84 b nzxt.com

MRS

INRA TR o E 7L A NZXT P RA 2 P BRI 115 2, WM BX4S service@nzxt.com, BX4S AT I 1R AR T IBI A0 ¥ A1
BB R M SEEIE - R TILLE) support.nzxt.com BWEREH - MAEMELREIW WDBERAIIAIG I E, B F a2
designer@nzxt.com - BLBIARME NZXT 7@ - BR NZXT WEZER, BEHRNNVEL WIS -

NZXT W5 : nzxt.com

SEMRH

INRAEEANZXT ERABREPABIEIREN R - HUOH SR service@nzxt.com « WA 1R #RIRERFF AMRUM RIS B &
B8 - XTI LUEIB support.nzxt.com B EREH - WAEARRAES - BUDREHARETEKEE designer@nzxt.com -
B HHABENZXTER - BRNIXTHNESER - BB R M0 -

NZXT #8Uk : nzxt.com

nzxt.com
For more building tips and information, visit: blog.nzxt.com

NZXT, Inc.
13164 E Temple Ave, City of Industry, CA 91746, USA

NZXT Europe GmbH
Industieiring Ost 66 47906 Kempen Germany



